FWIO Provincial Officers — Address List for Reference

FWIO Board of Directors, 2002-2003
President - Dianne Orr, RR 1, Conn ON NOG 1NO, Phone: 519-848-6440, Fax: 519-848-3476,
Email: orrway@freespace.net
President-Elect - Elsie Stephenson, Box 298, Whitefish ON POM 3EO, Phone: 705-866-2435, Fax: 705-866-2170,
Email: ertoivo@attcanada.ca
Past President - Christine Reaburn, 720 Lookout Road, RR 1, Westmeath ON KOJ 2L0, Phone/Fax: 613-582-3569,
Email: christinereaburn@hotmail.com
Northern Region - Gloria E. Pakkala, 380 Black Lake Road, Lively ON P3Y 1H8, Phone/Fax: 705-692-5337,
Email: gammapi@sympatico.ca
Northern Region - Angele Oberg, Site 228, Box 21, RR 2, Dryden ON P8N 2Y5, Phone/Fax: 807-937-6657
Eastern Region - Norine Empey, Box 144, Osgoode ON KOA 2W0, Phone: 613-826-2329, Fax: 613-826-3436
Eastern Region - Evelyn Peck, 2127 County Road 3, RR 1, Carrying Place ON KOK 1L0, Phone: 613-968-9402,
Fax: 613-968-5503, Email: neil.peck@sympatico.ca
Western Region - Fran Farrell, RR 3, Ripley ON NOG 2R0, Phone: 519-395-5628, Fax: 519-395-3928,
Email: farhope@hurontel.on.ca
Western Region - Joan Folkard, 504-25 Union Street, Brampton ON L6V 1R4, Phone/Fax: 905-459-9272
Southern Region - Carol Force, 17-15 Potter Drive, RR 2, Burford ON NOE 1A0, Phone: 519-449-3218,
Fax: 519-449-3598, Email: cforce@bfree.on.ca
Southern Region - Ruth Crump, 6771 Middle Sideroad, RR 1, McGregor ON NOR 1J0, Phone: 519-726-6726,
Fax: 519-726-6312, Email: drcrump@mnsi.net

Coordinators / FWIO Executive Officer to FWIC, 2002-2003
Education Coordinator - Joan King, 6487 Qil Heritage Road, RR 1, Camlachie ON NON 1EOQ,
Phone: 519-899-2642, Fax: 519-869-8261, Email: bjking@xcelco.on.ca
Membership Coordinator - Cindy Lockhart, 736 Algonquin Drive, Midland ON L4R 4Z9, Phone: 705-527-7768,
Fax: 705-527-1671, Email: lockhart@csolve.net
Tweedsmuir Coordinator - Kelly Robson, 579 Main Street, Box 1164, Lively ON P3Y 1M9, Phone: 705-692-0630,
Fax: 705-692-3081, Email: dkpub0O0O@hotmail.com
Lobbying Coordinator — Interim Position — Anne Dyas, RR 3, Cochrane ON POL 1CO, Phone: 705-272-6886
Health Coordinator — Interim Position — Gail Murdock, RR 1, Richards Landing ON POR 1J0,
Phone: 705-246-2679, Email: g.r.Murdock@sympatico.ca
Public Relations Coordinator - Position not yet filled
FWIO Executive Officer to FWIC — Marg Eberle, 19796 Bury Rd., RR 1, Highgate ON NOP 1TO,
Phone: 519-678-3289, Fax: 519-678-3313, Email: jeberle@netrover.com

Provincial Advisory Councillors (PAC), 2002-2003
Subdivision
1 Frankie Higginson, 2500 Highway 34, Hawkesbury ON K6A 2R2, Phone: 613-632-6552,
Email: fmh@glen-net.ca
2 Edith Jenkins, 20 Stewart, RR 2, Prescott ON KOE 1T0, Phone: 613-925-3156,
Email: jenkine@recorder.ca
3 Lois James, RR 1, Carleton Place ON K7C 3P1, Phone: 613-237-2032, Email: lajames@mondenet.com
Chris Stesky, 5736 Fairfield Road, RR 5, Brockville ON K6V 5T5, Phone: 613-345-4020,
Fax: 613-342-1513, Email: cstesky@recorder.ca
Cecilia Maines, RR 1, Thomasburg ON KOK 3H0, Phone: 613-478-6815
Dorathy Harnden, 22 Carleton Boulevard, RR 6, Cobourg ON K9A 4J9, Phone: 905-373-6004
Paula Williamson, 261 Portage Road, Bolsover ON KOM 1B0, Phone: 705-426-9441, Fax: 705-426-9441
Linda Draper, 9656 Reesor Road, Markham ON L6B 1A8, Phone: 905-471-4322
Pauline Weiland, 14 Seaton Crescent, Bloomingdale ON NOB 1KO, Phone: 519-742-9779,
Fax: 519-742-1990, Email: weilands@sentex.net
10 Leone Foerter, Box 102, Fordwich ON NOG 1V0, Phone: 519-335-6354, Fax: 519-335-6208
Continued on next page .
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